

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10347/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 01/11/2004 in CMWP No.874/2004
of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JUBILANT ORGANOSYS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and clarification of
court's order and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO.11486 of 2005

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and clarification of
court's order and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.15273 of 2005

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO.16292 of 2005

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and and with prayer for
interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/12/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra,Adv.

Mr. Garvesh Kabra,Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Savitri Pandey,Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Amit Yadav,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kukul Rohatgi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Gopal Jain,Adv.

Mr. R.N. Karanjawala,Adv.

Ms. Nandini Gore,Adv.

Ms. Pragya Singh Baghel,Adv.

Mrs. Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Agarwal,Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.

...2/-

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In SLP(C) No.15273/2005, service is not complete. The petitioners are directed to take fresh steps for service upon the respondent within six weeks. Dasti in addition is allowed.

completed in the Pleadings of the parties, in all SLPs, may be
meantime.

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWA

J)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER