

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10347/2005.

(From the judgement and order dated 01/11/2004 in CMWP No.874/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JUBILANT ORGANOSYS LTD.

Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP; clarification of court's
order; with prayer for interim relief and office report]

WITH

SLP(C) NO.11486 of 2005

[With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP; with prayer
for interim relief and office report];

SLP(C) NO.15273 of 2005

(With office report); and

SLP(C) NO.16292 of 2005

[With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP; with prayer
for interim relief and office report]

Date: 18/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kavin Gulati, Adv.

Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.

Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.

Ms. Nandini Gore, Adv.

Ms. Pragya Singh Baghel, Adv.

Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

- 2 -

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Put up after four weeks.

The respondents are permitted to file counter affidavit subject to payment of

a sum of Rs.10,000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand only) by way of cost. The cost shall be deposited

with the Member Secretary, National Legal Services Authority within four weeks from

today.

(Subhash Chander)

(Khushi Ra

m)

Court Master

Court Mast

er