

ITEM NO.114

COURT NO.8

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No(s). 483/2007

STATE OF U.P. &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JUBILANT ORGANOSYS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for clarification of court's order and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 482/2007C.A. No. 484/2007C.A. No. 485/2007

(With Office Report)

Date : 05/05/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Krishna Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Nishant Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Ram Kishore Singh Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs Manik Karanjawala, Adv.  
  
Mr. Dhruv Aggarwal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.  
  
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. R.K. Srivstava, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Adjourned.

List these appeals after the decision of Nine  
Judges Bench in Civil Appeal No. 151 of 2007.

Interim order to continue until further orders.

(Madhu Bala)  
Court Master

(Jaswinder Kaur)  
Court Master