

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 483/2007

STATE OF U.P. . & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JUBILANT ORGANOSYS LTD. (FORMERLY KNOWN AS VAM ORGANIC CHEM.
LTD)Respondent(s)(I.A. No. 38669/2021 - Application for permission to change the
name of respondent to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in
Chambers.

IA No. 38669/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 8715/2022 (XI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.70928/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.70931/2022-EXEMPTION FROM
FILING O.T.)

Date : 30-11-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI
[IN CHAMBER]For Appellant(s) Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Ms. Amrita Verma, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Tomar, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Karanveer Singh Anand, Adv.
Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, AORMr. Shwetank Sailakwal, AOR
Mr. Neel Kamal Mishra, Adv.
Mrs. Aditi Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Zaid Raza, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RI.A. No. 38669/2021

1. This application has been moved by the respondent praying inter
alia for permission to place on record the change name of the

respondent in terms of the prayer "A".

2. Learned counsel for the appellant has no objection to the prayer made in the application.

3. The application is allowed and disposed of. Cause title be amended accordingly.

(HARSHITA UPPAL)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER